

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30217-30222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2008 in CWP No. 19431/2008 & CWP No. 19484/2008 & CWP No. 19560/2008 & CWP No. 19565/2008 & CWP No. 19587/2008 & CWP No. 20643/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARINDER PAL KAUR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30510-30511 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30603 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, A.A.G.
Mr. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We request the High Court to dispose of the main writ petition itself along with the batch of writ petitions stated to be pending in the High Court. In the meanwhile,2.
.2.

the petitioners shall continue to have the benefit of status quo granted by this Court on 16.12.2008.

The special leave petitions shall, accordingly, stand dismissed.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master